MATERIALS AND FINISHES:
Insulator:	� Glass filled polyester per ASTM D 5927
UL 94V-0, blue color.
Contacts:	� Precision machined copper alloy.
Contact Plating:
	 SIGNAL:	� Gold flash over nickel plate and gold 0.000050
[1.27µ] over nickel plate. Other finishes available
upon request, see page 81.

 SER
IES
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 8
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
M	 -	 Male
S	 -	 Female - PosiBand Closed Entry Signal Contacts
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
CBCD 8W2 S 0 0 0 0 S /AA
10
-14
STEP 8 - SHELL OPTIONS
	 0	–	 Zinc Plated, with Chromate Seal.
	 *5 S	 –	 Stainless Steel, passivated.
	 X	–	 Tin Plated.
	 Z	–	 Tin Plated and Dimpled (male connectors only).
*3 STEP 6 - HOODS AND PUSH-ON FASTENERS
	 0	 – None
	 AN	 – Lightweight Aluminum Hood, nickel finish.
	 AC	 – Lightweight Aluminum Hood, no finish.
	 H	 – Hood, Top Opening, Metal
 	 *4 G	 – Hood, EMI/RFI, Die Cast Zinc
	 Z	 –	 �Hood, Top or Side Opening, robust extended height, plastic
and composite, with rotating male jackscrews
*3 STEP 5 -� MOUNTING STYLE
	0	 –	Mounting Hole, 0.120 [3.05] Ø
	02	 –	Mounting Hole, 0.154 [3.91] Ø
	F	 –	Float Mounts, Universal
	S2	–	Swaged Spacer, 4-40 Threads, 0.125 [3.18] Length
	S5	–	Swaged Locknut, 4-40 Threads
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
	 0	 – �Connector ordered without contacts.  Order signal,
power, thermocouple, shielded, high voltage or air
contacts separately.  See pages 68-80 for contact
part numbers.
	   1	 – �Signal contacts, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.03mm2-0.05mm2].
	*2  11	– �Signal contacts, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.03mm2-0.05mm2]
with MC/FC 4012D power contact.
	*2  12	– �Signal contacts, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.03mm2-0.05mm2]
with MC/FC 4016D power contact.
	*2  13	– �Signal contacts, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.03mm2-0.05mm2]
with MCC/FCC 4101D shielded contacts.
	*2  14	– �Signal contacts, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.03mm2-0.05mm2]
with MCC/FCC 4102D shielded contacts.
STEP 2 - ��CONNECTOR VARIANTS
	 Shell Size 1 - 8W2
	 Shell Size 2 - 19W1
*1	Shell Size 4 - 45W2
STEP
STEP 9 - ENVIRONMENTAL
     COMPLIANCE OPTIONS
	 /AA	 - �	RoHS Compliant
*3 STEP 7 - LOCKING AND POLARIZING SYSTEMS
	0	 –	 None.
V3	 –	 Lock Tab, connector front panel mounted.
V5	 –	 Lock Tab, connector rear panel mounted.
VL	 –	 Lock Lever, used with Hoods only.
	T	 –	 Fixed Female Jackscrews.
	T2	 –	 Fixed Female Jackscrews.
	T6	 –	 Fixed Male and Female Polarized Jackscrews.
E	 –	 Rotating Male Jackscrews.
E2	 –	 Rotating Male Screw Locks.
	E3 	 –	 Rotating Male with Internal Hex for 3/32 Hex Drives
E6	 –	 Rotating Male and Female Polarized Jackscrews.
NOTE: If compliance to environmental
legislation is not required, this step will not be
used. Example: CBCD8W2S0000S
EXAMPLE
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
CBCD  Series
*3 STEP 10 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS, SEE
SPECIAL OPTIONS APPENDIX